PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4938162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD D. WEIR	07/13/2010
CARL W. NELSON	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EESTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	715 DISCOVERY BLVD.	
Internal Address:	BLDG. 1 - #107	
City:	CEDAR PARK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78613-2287	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14475091		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EE012USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE BLAZEK	
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Blazek/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1123-EE0012-US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=1123-EE0012-US1_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045667 FRAME: 0558** 504891419

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable cor I, an ASSIGNOR named b		ipt o	of which is hereby acknowledged,
	Richard D. Weir Carl W. Nelson		Cedar Park, TX 78613 USA Cedar Park, TX 78613 USA
hereby sell, assign and tran	nsfer to		
	EEStor, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 715 Discovery Blvd., Bldg. 1 - #107, Cedar Park, TX 78613-2287,		
			ny entire right, title and interest throughout the d to the invention(s) disclosed in:
☐ U.S. Patent Ap ☐ U.S. Provision ☐ U.S. Application	plication executed al Application No.: 12/777,251	on _ , file	r about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on ed on May 10, 2010, filed on
ENTITLED:	METHOD OF PR	REPA	ARING CERAMIC POWDERS, and naming
INVENTOR(S):	Richard D. Weir ar	nd C	arl W. Nelson
and foreign applications (is said invention(s), including and extensions thereof, and	including internation g divisions, continu d in and to any and	nal, uatio l all p	and interest in and to any and all United States regional and foreign national applications) for ons, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes patents of every country or region that may be), including any reissues and reexaminations
application number and fi	ling date be inserted	d hei	is Assignment, I authorize and request that the re, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE to claim all rights of priority	22 - 2		reign countries for said invention(s), and to zation from me.
foreign applications (include generally to do everything	iding international, g possible to aid AS	regi SSIG	nnection with any and all United States and onal, and foreign national applications), and NEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at g and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in
I hereby covenant that no	assignment, sale, li	icens	se, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will

Page 1 of 2

be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 1123-EE0012-US1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on 1/13 , 20/10 by Geller Weir Richard D. Weir

Witnessed on 1/13 , 20/10 by Witness Signature

Executed on 7/13, 2010 by Carl W. Villeson, Carl W. Nelson

Witnessed on 7/13, 2010 by Witness Signature